Peralta Community College District
501 5" Avenue Oakland, California 94606

Phone (510) 466-7225 Fax (510) 587-7873

October 14, 2016

Design/Build Services for College of Alameda

Purchasing Department

ADDENDUM No. 2
RFP No.: 16-17/05

Building “C”

This Addendum modifies the original Documents for RFP No0.16-17/05. Acknowledge receipt of this
addendum in the space provided on the BID FORM. Failure to do so may subject Bidder to

disqualification.

The following revisions have been made to the COA Design/Build Services project RFP 16-17/05:

1. The schedule/ timeframe for the RFP phase and anticipated deliverables and
process has been updated to the following:

TIMELINE:

Proposal preparation by vendors 5 wks.
Mandatory meeting

Confidential meeting #1 1 day
Confidential meeting #2 1 day
Last date to request a substitution
Question period ends

Addendum(s)

Proposals due

District evaluation

Proposer interview prep 2 wks.
Interviews

Notify Finalist

Finalist BOT presentation

Thu 10/13/16 Thu 11/17/16

1day Tue10/18/16 Tue 10/18/16
Mon 10/24/16 Mon 10/24/16
Mon 11/7/16 Mon 11/7/16

1day Tue11/8/16 Tue 11/8/16
1day Fril1/11/16 Fri11/11/16
3.5 wks. Wed 10/19/16 Fri11/11/16
1day Tuell/22/16 Tuel11/22/16
2 wks. Wed 11/23/16 Tue 12/6/16
Wed 11/23/16 Tue 12/6/16

2 days Wed12/7/16 Thu12/8/16
lday Thu12/8/16 Thu 12/8/16
lday Tuel12/13/16 Tue12/13/16

End of Addendum Two
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